153 )

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONTIO

[ WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 19TH, A.D. 1942 11:00 A.Y.

PRESENT: Henry F. Hein, Mayor Protem, presiding, and Commissioners Anderson and Steffler,
ABSENT: Mayor C. K. Quin and Commissioners C, Ray Davis,
The Clerk read the following call:
August 19th, 1942

TO THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
Gentlemen:

Under the authority vested in me as Mayor Protem of the City of San Antonio, by the
Charter of the City of San Antonio, I call you hereby in a Special Meeting required for the good
of the City of San Antonio to convene at 11:00 A.M., on the 19th day of August, A.D. 1942, to
act upon:

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $18,090.85 OUT OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUND
FOR PER DIEM PAYROLLS"

[: "AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $646.86 TO PAY GOVERNMENT TAX ON ADMISSIONS"

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $28.00 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND FOR
DAYROLL™

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $399,77 OUT OF TIIE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 FOR
PAYROLL"

Respectfully,
/s/ Henry F. Hein

HENRY F. FEIN
MAYOR PROTEM

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Anderson, Steffler, Nayes, Quin, Davis, ab-

sent.
v \
Appro. No. 146 @ AN ORDINANCE (1561)
APPROPRIATING $18,090,.85 OUT OF THE 1942 GENERAL FUND FOR PER
c DIEM PAYROLLS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $18,090.85, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, for per diem payrolls for the

period ending August 15, 1942, as follows:

Corporation Court 26,00

Witte Museum 168,90 194.90

Parks & Plazas 2,006.88

Garbage & Sanitation 9,460.,75

Rivers & Ditches 390,00

01d City Cemetery 90,00

San Jose Burial Park 360,00

Brackenridge Golf Course 324,00

Riverside Golf Course 210.00

Olmos Basin & Dam 114,75

Sewage Disposal Plant 246,00

La Villita 178.50

Recreation Dept. 1,609.75 14,990.63

Street lMaintenance 2,658,32

Sewer Maintenance 247,00 2,905.32
18,090.85

c "And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #78 and dated to correspond with pay-

roll accounts",
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of August, 1942,
HENRY F. IHEIN

ATTEST: MAYOR PROTEM




Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Steffler, Anderson. Nayes, Davis, Quin, ab-
sent. Wb
{ | Appro. No. 147 & AN ORDINANCE (1562)
APPROPRIATING $646.86 TO PAY GOVERNMENT TAX ON ADMISSTIONS

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio; that, the sum of $646.86, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 General Fund, payable to the Collector of Internﬁ&
Revenue, being taxes on admissions from July 1, 1942 to July 31, 1942 inclusive, as per statement
on file in the City Auditor's Office, as follows:

1942 General Fund:

Museum & Reptile Garden (Museum Dept.) $ 100.55
Governor's Palace (Governor's Palace Depart-

ment) 27.11 |

i Swimming Pools (Recreation Department) 519,20 §
g

$ 646,86 i

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of August, 1942, i

HENRY F. HEIN E

ATTEST: MAYOR PROTEM @
Jas, Simpson i

City Clerk

i
i

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, toawit: Ayes, Hein, Anderson, Steffler. Nayes, Quin, Davis, absenﬂ%
X I
Appro. No. 148 €&w AN ORDINANCE (1563) ‘

"
i
Y
'

APPROPRIATING $28.00 OUT OF TIE STINSON FIELD FUND FOR PAYROLL .
g

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $28.00, be and E
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund, for payroll for the period ending:
August 15, 1942, in the amount of . . . 3 28,00. |
"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #185 and dated to correspond with payrol#

accounts", {
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of August, 1942,

HENRY F. HEIN ;

ATTEST: MAYOR PROTEM
Jas., Simpson i

City Clerk i

Commissioner Anderson introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved Dby !

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Hein, Stéffler, Anderson, Nayes, Quin, Davis,
absent, (0
Appro. No. 149 efv AN ORDINANCE (1564)
APPROPRIATING $399.77 OUT OF THE AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 FOR PAYROLL

BEIT ORDAINED BY THE Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, thét, the sum of $399.77, be and
the same is hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, for payroll for the period en-
ding August 15, 1942, in the amount of . . . . $ 399.77.

"And that Warrant therefor shall be numbered #178 and dated to correspond with pay-
roll accounts".

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of August, 1942,

7 HENRY F. HEIN

ATTEST: MAYOR PROTEM




P P

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carrigd, the meetin

APPROVED /ééZjL//

VAY QK CROTEM

ATTEST:

CI CLERK




